COURT

VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY

VACANCY CREATED BY

First Circuit

Acosta, Raymond L.

Second Circuit

CCA
NY(N)
NY(S)
NY(W)
cT

Altimari, Frank X.
Cholakis, Con. G.
Haight, Charles S. Jr.
Telesca, Michael A.
Daly, T.F. Gilroy

Third Circuit

CCA
CCA
NJ
PA(E)
PACE)
PA(M)
PA(M)
PA(M)
PA(W)

Hutchinson, William D.
Sarokin, H. Lee
Sarokin, H. Lee

Kelly, James McGirr
O’Neill, Thomas N. Jr.
Caldwell, William W.
Conaboy, Richard P.
Kosik, Edwin M.
Cohill, Maurice B. Jr.

Fourth Circuit

CCA
CCA
VA(E)

New Position

Phillips, J. Dickson Jr.

Doumar, Robert G.

Fifth Circuit

LACE)
LACE)
TX(N)
TX(N)
TX(S)

Jones, Okla II
Wicker, Veronica
New Position
Sanders, Barefoot
New Position

Sixth Circuit

CCA

Guy, Ralph B. Jr.

(Article III Judges only)

Senior

Senior
Disability
Senior
Senior
Deceased

Deceased
Retired
Elevated
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Seﬁior
Senior

PL 101-650
Senior
Senior

Deceased
Deceased
PL 101-650
Senior

PL 101-650

Senior

09/01/96

VACANCY
DATE

06/01/94

01/01/96
10/23/92
09/23/95
05/03/96
07/11/96

10/08/95
07/31/96
10/04/94
03/31/96
07/06796
05/31/94
09/01/92
07/15/96
11/28/94

12/01/90
07/31/94
05701796

01/08/96
12/10/94
12/01/90
01/01/96
12/01/90

09/01/94

NOMINEE

Rodriguez-Rodriguez, Anae

Sundram, Clarence

Hochberg, Faith S.

Bingler, John H. Jr.

Leonard, J. Rich

Beaty, James A. Jr.

Wattley, Cheryl B.
Schattman, Michael
Tagle, Hilda G.

Clay, Eric L.
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NOMINATION

—DATE

01/26/96

~

09/29/95

11/27/95

07/21/95
12/22/95

12/22/95

12/12/95
12/19/95
08/10/95

03/06/96



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY
CCA Keith, Damon

CCA Milburn, H.Theodore
MICE) La Plata, George

OH(N) Dowd, David D. Jr.

Seventh Circuit

IL(N) Hart, William
ILO) Baker, Harold Albert
IL(S) Beatty William L.

Eighth Circuit

MO(E) Limbaugh, Stephen N.
NE Strom, Lyle E.

Ninth Circuit

CCA Beezer, Robert R.

CCA Canby, William C. Jr.
CCA Farris, Jerome

CCA Norris, William A.
CCA Poole, Cecil F.

CCA Wallace, J. Clifford
CA(N) Aguilar, Robert P.
CA(E) Coyle, Robert E.
CA(C) Gadbois, Richard A. Jr.
CA(C) Rafeedie, Edward
CA(S) Rhoades, John S. Sr.
CA(S) Thompson, Gordon

HI Fong, Harold M.

OR Frye, Helen

OR Redden, James A.

Eleventh Circuit

CCA Fay, Peter T.
AL(N) Hancock, James H.
AL(N) Propst, Robert B.
FL(M) Moore, John H. II
FL(S) Kehoe, James W.
GA(N) Vining, Robert L. Jr.
D.C. Circuit
CCA Buckley, James L.
CCA Mikva, Abner J.
pc Green, Joyce Hens
pC Greene, Harold H.

DC Harris, Stanley S.

REASON

Senior
Disability
Retired
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Disability
Senior -
Senior
Senjor
Deceased
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Retire
Senior
Senior
Senior

VACANCY
DATE

05/01/95
07/01/96
08/03/96
06/30/96

06/01/96
10/04/94
11709792

05/01/96
11702795

07/31/96
05/23/96
03/04/95
07/07/94
01/15/96
04/08/96
06/24/96
05/13/96
01/24/96
01/06/96
11/04/95
12/28/94
04/20/95
12/10/95
03/13/95

01/18/94
05/01/96
07/15/96
12/31/95
10/16/92
03/31/96

08/31/96
09/19/94
07/01/95
08/06/95
02/01/96

NOMINEE

Myerscough, Sue Ellen
Whitfield, Wenona Y.

Bataillon, Joseph F.

McKeown, M. Margaret
Fletcher, William A.
Paez, Richard A.

Morrow, Margaret M.
Snyder, Christina A.

Miller, Jeffrey T.
Mol lway, Susan Oki

Aiken, Ann L.

Lazzara, Richard A.

Thrash, Thomas W. Jr.

Garland, Merrick B.

Kollar-Kotelly, Colleen
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NOMINATION
—DATE _

10/11/95
03/23/95

03/06/96

037/29/96
04/25/95
01/25/96

05/09/96
05/15/96

07/19/96
12/02/95

11/27/95

05/09/96

05/05/96

09/05/95

03/29/96



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY

Federal Circuit

CCA Nies, Helen W.

VACANCIES

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

Senior

18
42

60

19

27

>

VACANCY
DATE

11701795
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NOMINATION
NOMINEE DATE
Gajarsa, Arthur 04/18/96





